Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Tab settings ➪ ➪ ➪ ▼

10-17-2000



101489420

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-25-00 Stephen Chamberlin, Steven A. Benner, Lukas Knecht	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name <u>ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES</u> , INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/397,335	B. Patent No.(s)
Docket No. ERA-103XC1 Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christine Q. McLeod Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1000 Legion Place Ste. 1750 City: Orlando State: FL ZIP: 32801	8. Deposit account number: 19–0065
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforture copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Christine Q. McLeod Name of Person Signing Signature	9/18/00 Date
Total number of pages come	orising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

00000056 190065 10/17/2000 GTON11

09397335

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0450

Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Stephen Chamberlin, Steven A. Benner, Name ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, Lukas Knecht INC. 4-5-00 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: -27 N.E. 10th Avenue -> Ocala, Florida 34470 ☐ Merger Assignment 12085 Research Drive Alachua, Florida 32615 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City State □ Other Execution Date: April 6, May 19, and April 13, Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2000, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/397,335 (Docket No. ERA-103XC1) Additional numbers attached? Thes I No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Name: Christine Q. McLeod Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Saliwanchik Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account A Professional Association 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street

Suite A-1 19-0065 State: FL Zip: 32606 City: Gainesville 09397335 07/05/2000 DNGUYEN 00000306 190065 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Christine Q. McLeod

May 31, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

1

40.00

Docket No. ERA-103XC1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Graphical User Interface for Display and Analysis of Biological Sequence Data, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

signed by us as dated below;
filed on September 14, 1999; Serial No. 09/397,335; and

12085 Research Drive, Alachua, Florida 32815
WHEREASTERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, and having an office at 27 N.E. 10th Avenue, Ocala, Florida 34470; is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications: execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ERAGEN BIOSCIENCES, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 3

a/18/00

	•	
	Docket No. F	ERA-103XC1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have been	water cat my hand this	day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my nand uns	day of
199942000		
Signo	ed 56 U	
	Stephen Chamberlin	
Address:	12085 Research Drive	
	Alachua, Florida 32615	
State of Florida)		
County of Alachua)		
On this 6th day of Coril	200 paragrally appears	nd hafara ma
the above-named STEPHEN CHAMBERLIN, to	1999, personally appeared me known and known to me to	
described in the foregoing instrument, who e		
acknowledged the same to be his free act and		
instrument.	CM:	
	Le de	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	11/cm 10,0003	
CILEA J. ELLIS MY COMMISSION # CC 835122	1 1	
SEAL EXPIRES: May 10, 2003 Bonded Thru Notery Public Underwriters		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this 19th	day of
May 1999. 2000		
	The Oran	
Sign		
	Steven A. Benner	
Address:	1501 N.W. 68 th Terrace Gainesville, Florida 32605-4:	147
	Gamesvine, Florida 52005-4	147
State of Florida)		
County of Alachua)		
•	Soon	
On this 19th day of Muy	2000 1999, personally appea	red before me
the above-named STEVEN A. BENNER, to	me known and known to me to	be the person
described in the foregoing instrument, who	executed the foregoing instrum	nent, and who
acknowledged the same to be his free act and	I deed in and for the purposes so	et forth in said
instrument.	() · 00 < /> />()():-	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	May 10, 2003	
Mary Continuation Expires.		

SEAL



Docket No. ERA-103XC1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
Lukas Knecht Address: Neptunstrasse 35 CH-8032 Zurich, Switzerland
State of Florida) County of Alachum)
On this 13th day of Coc: 1 . 1999, personally appeared before me
the above-named LUKAS KNECHT, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
SEAL
MY COUNTS SIGN & OC 835122 E View U.S. Nest 10, 2003 Borose Crain Natury Public Underwriters
10.57 A 7 ELLIS 10.41 a CC 835122 10.42 a 24 a 10. 2003 10.43 a 24 a 10. 2003 10.43 a 24 a 10. 2003

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 011153 FRAME: 0454